GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-877
ANSWERED ON-09/02/2022

BENGALURU MYSURU TEN LANE EXPRESSWAY
877. SHRINARAYANA KORAGAPPA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the progress of the Bengaluru-Mysuru Ten Lane Expressway; and

(b) the expected operational date of the expressway?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b) The stretch from Bengaluru to Mysuru of National Highway (NH) - 275 has been split into 2 construction packages. The details such as length, length completed, progress and expected operational date are as under:

Total Length | Physical | The expected

Project Name Length | Completed | Progress | operational
(in Km)| (in Km) date
Six laning of Bengaluru-Nidagattal
section of NH-275 (Package-I) 56.2 48 85% May, 2022
Six laning of Nidagatta-Mysurul
section of NH-275 (Package-1I) 61.1 34 80% September,
2022
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